
                                    Richard Mitchell Invitational
                       Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                           October 3, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  534  Brady Niemeier                11  West Salem                     16:53.9  5:27 
      2    2  573  Harrison Sullivan             12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       16:57.8  5:28 
      3    3  468  Wesley Barnhart                9  La Crosse Central              17:00.6  5:29 
      4    4  406  Wesley Pronschinske            9  Cochrane-Fountain City         17:02.5  5:30 
      5    5  379  Mitch Ellis                   11  Aquinas                        17:11.7  5:33 
      6    6  432  Cameron LaMere                10  Holmen                         17:13.5  5:33 
      7    7  532  Charlie McKinney              11  West Salem                     17:14.4  5:33 
      8    8  565  Zac Hamel                     12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:23.7  5:36 
      9    9  376  Zachary DeGroot               12  Aquinas                        17:31.3  5:39 
     10   10  404  Damian Jilk                   11  Cochrane-Fountain City         17:33.2  5:39 
     11   11  387  Andrew Skemp                  11  Aquinas                        17:37.1  5:41 
     12   12  427  Dustin Goins                  12  Holmen                         17:38.3  5:41 
     13   13  472  Preston Graul                 11  La Crosse Central              17:40.1  5:42 
     14   14  562  Noah Daliege                  11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:45.8  5:44 
     15   15  390  Alec Taylor                   10  Aquinas                        17:49.0  5:45 
     16   16  570  Harrison Lambert              12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:51.8  5:45 
     17   17  507  Vaughn Rice                   10  Sparta                         17:55.5  5:47 
     18   18  533  Carson Mooney                 11  West Salem                     18:03.2  5:49 
     19   19  429  Tanner Groshek                11  Holmen                         18:03.7  5:49 
     20   20  378  Nick Drye                     10  Aquinas                        18:05.0  5:50 
     21   21  498  Izak Anderson                 12  Sparta                         18:10.2  5:51 
     22   22  509  Braydon Siekert                9  Sparta                         18:12.6  5:52 
     23   23  425  Bennett Clark                 12  Holmen                         18:13.8  5:53 
     24   24  475  Max Olson                     10  La Crosse Central              18:30.7  5:58 
     25   25  385  Ethan Nott                    12  Aquinas                        18:31.5  5:58 
     26   26  471  Ben Flatten                   11  La Crosse Central              18:33.5  5:59 
     27   27  441  Quinn Steinbrecher            12  Holmen                         18:34.4  5:59 
     28   28  499  Connor Baseman                10  Sparta                         18:35.7  6:00 
     29   29  430  Bennett Gunderson             11  Holmen                         18:35.8  6:00 
     30   30  536  Adam Rogge                    11  West Salem                     18:36.6  6:00 
     31   31  539  Liam Sjoquist                 12  West Salem                     18:39.7  6:01 
     32   32  575  Colin Welnitz                  9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:40.8  6:01 
     33   33  537  Brady Scallon                 10  West Salem                     18:41.7  6:02 
     34   34  497  Ethan Anderson                12  Sparta                         18:42.4  6:02 
     35   35  477  Jacob San Miguel              10  La Crosse Central              18:53.1  6:05 
     36   36  392  Teddy Uehling                 11  Aquinas                        18:53.7  6:05 
     37   37  566  Nathan Hammer                 11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:01.8  6:08 
     38   38  433  Lucas Lazarescu               12  Holmen                         19:04.6  6:09 
     39   39  563  Lukus Erickson                11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:05.8  6:09 
     40   40  401  Karter Domine                 10  Cochrane-Fountain City         19:06.3  6:09 
     41   41  538  Vinny Schwarz                 10  West Salem                     19:19.2  6:14 
     42   42  405  Hale Madsen                    9  Cochrane-Fountain City         19:22.0  6:15 
     43   43  469  Thomas Clements               12  La Crosse Central              19:26.5  6:16 
     44   44  473  Aiden Hutschenreuter          10  La Crosse Central              19:42.6  6:21 
     45   45  503  Justin Ferguson               11  Sparta                         19:43.3  6:21 
     46   46  504  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista      12  Sparta                         19:56.6  6:26 
     47   47  400  Riley Bossert                 12  Cochrane-Fountain City         20:15.3  6:32 
     48   48  403  Jacob Jandro                  12  Cochrane-Fountain City         21:34.6  6:57 
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                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                     La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                        October 3, 2019
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    60  Aquinas                               (17:38.9  88:14.1 0:53.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Mitch Ellis               11 17:11.7
  2      9  Zachary Degroot           12 17:31.3
  3     11  Andrew Skemp              11 17:37.1
  4     15  Alec Taylor               10 17:49.0
  5     20  Nick Drye                 10 18:05.0
  6   ( 25) Ethan Nott                12 18:31.5
  7   ( 36) Teddy Uehling             11 18:53.7
  
  2.    72  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (17:44.0  88:39.9 1:43.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Harrison Sullivan         12 16:57.8
  2      8  Zac Hamel                 12 17:23.7
  3     14  Noah Daliege              11 17:45.8
  4     16  Harrison Lambert          12 17:51.8
  5     32  Colin Welnitz              9 18:40.8
  6   ( 37) Nathan Hammer             11 19:01.8
  7   ( 39) Lukus Erickson            11 19:05.8
  
  3.    87  Holmen                                (17:56.8  89:43.7 1:20.9)
====================================================
  1      6  Cameron Lamere            10 17:13.5
  2     12  Dustin Goins              12 17:38.3
  3     19  Tanner Groshek            11 18:03.7
  4     23  Bennett Clark             12 18:13.8
  5     27  Quinn Steinbrecher        12 18:34.4
  6   ( 29) Bennett Gunderson         11 18:35.8
  7   ( 38) Lucas Lazarescu           12 19:04.6
  
  4.    87  West Salem                            (17:53.6  89:27.8 1:45.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Brady Niemeier            11 16:53.9
  2      7  Charlie McKinney          11 17:14.4
  3     18  Carson Mooney             11 18:03.2
  4     30  Adam Rogge                11 18:36.6
  5     31  Liam Sjoquist             12 18:39.7
  6   ( 33) Brady Scallon             10 18:41.7
  7   ( 41) Vinny Schwarz             10 19:19.2
  
  5.   101  La Crosse Central                     (18:07.6  90:38.0 1:52.5)
====================================================
  1      3  Wesley Barnhart            9 17:00.6
  2     13  Preston Graul             11 17:40.1
  3     24  Max Olson                 10 18:30.7
  4     26  Ben Flatten               11 18:33.5
  5     35  Jacob San Miguel          10 18:53.1
  6   ( 43) Thomas Clements           12 19:26.5
  7   ( 44) Aiden Hutschenreuter      10 19:42.6
  
  6.   122  Sparta                                (18:19.3  91:36.4 0:46.9)
====================================================
  1     17  Vaughn Rice               10 17:55.5
  2     21  Izak Anderson             12 18:10.2
  3     22  Braydon Siekert            9 18:12.6
  4     28  Connor Baseman            10 18:35.7
  5     34  Ethan Anderson            12 18:42.4
  6   ( 45) Justin Ferguson           11 19:43.3
  7   ( 46) Yahir Hernandez-Bautista  12 19:56.6
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   143  Cochrane-Fountain City                (18:39.9  93:19.3 3:12.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Wesley Pronschinske        9 17:02.5
  2     10  Damian Jilk               11 17:33.2
  3     40  Karter Domine             10 19:06.3
  4     42  Hale Madsen                9 19:22.0
  5     47  Riley Bossert             12 20:15.3
  6   ( 48) Jacob Jandro              12 21:34.6
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                       Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        La Crosse, Wisconsin
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  375  Ryan Conzemius                11  Aquinas                        18:27.6  5:57 
      2    2  437  Nathan Novak                   9  Holmen                         19:00.2  6:07 
      3    3  542  Max Wolf                      10  West Salem                     19:08.0  6:10 
      4    4  561  Damien Bennett                11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:10.8  6:11 
      5    5  436  Kenton Newman                 10  Holmen                         19:28.8  6:17 
      6    6  384  Martin Logue                  10  Aquinas                        19:30.0  6:17 
      7    7  426  Nick Gillespie                11  Holmen                         19:36.7  6:19 
      8    8  389  Ben Swift                     10  Aquinas                        19:37.0  6:19 
      9    9  535  Alex Osterlie                 11  West Salem                     19:37.1  6:19 
     10   10  528  Dawson Gronemus                9  West Salem                     19:38.0  6:20 
     11   11  541  Blaine Wheeler                10  West Salem                     19:42.1  6:21 
     12   12  434  Nathan Luebke                  9  Holmen                         19:43.9  6:22 
     13   13  567  Simeon Hauke                  10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:44.0  6:22 
     14   14  576  Martin Zacher                  9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:45.4  6:22 
     15   15  571  Zach Schaeffer                10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:47.9  6:23 
     16   16  526  Grant Bohnsack                12  West Salem                     19:48.5  6:23 
     17   17  381  Edward Hale                   11  Aquinas                        19:49.3  6:23 
     18   18  470  Collin Erickson                9  La Crosse Central              19:50.5  6:24 
     19   19  442  Guille Suarez                  9  Holmen                         20:08.8  6:30 
     20   20  372  Ben Barrett                   10  Aquinas                        20:11.8  6:31 
     21   21  424  Gordy Buchner                 11  Holmen                         20:13.1  6:31 
     22   22  371  Noah Arlt                     10  Aquinas                        20:17.8  6:32 
     23   23  391  Oliver Thrush                  9  Aquinas                        20:23.0  6:34 
     24       374  Max Byington                  10  Aquinas                        20:26.1  6:35 
     25   24  568  Jacob Khang                   10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:27.7  6:36 
     26   25  443  Adam Troyanek                  9  Holmen                         20:29.0  6:36 
     27   26  540  Jake Walters                   9  West Salem                     20:42.0  6:40 
     28   27  572  Damien Stirk                  10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:48.7  6:42 
     29   28  564  Lunar Gaetz                    9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:50.6  6:43 
     30   29  508  Esteban Rodriguez             12  Sparta                         20:56.3  6:45 
     31   30  476  Gavin Rees                    12  La Crosse Central              20:59.8  6:46 
     32       431  Bryce King                    12  Holmen                         21:00.2  6:46 
     33       383  Nick Lawrynk                  11  Aquinas                        21:00.2  6:46 
     34   31  527  Zach Fitzpatrick               9  West Salem                     21:03.4  6:47 
     35       440  Casey Sims                    12  Holmen                         21:12.5  6:50 
     36   32  478  Gabriel Wood                   9  La Crosse Central              21:17.9  6:52 
     37       439  Austin Orlikowski             10  Holmen                         21:29.0  6:55 
     38   33  467  Evan Baines                   11  La Crosse Central              21:43.7  7:00 
     39   34  502  Maxwell Falk                   9  Sparta                         21:45.5  7:01 
     40   35  511  Brady Towne                   12  Sparta                         21:48.9  7:02 
     41       444  Jacob Zagrodnick               9  Holmen                         22:11.7  7:09 
     42       382  Andrew Horman                 10  Aquinas                        22:16.8  7:11 
     43       407  Dirk Wilson                    9  Cochrane-Fountain City         22:22.6  7:13 
     44       373  Tom Berns                     11  Aquinas                        22:45.6  7:20 
     45   36  506  Aaron McPherson               10  Sparta                         23:07.4  7:27 
     46       569  Zach Kulinski                 10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       23:16.0  7:30 
     47       438  Ainsley Oliver                10  Holmen                         23:35.1  7:36 
     48   37  510  Kaiyan Smith                  10  Sparta                         23:36.4  7:36 
     49       529  Tegan Hewitt                  10  West Salem                     23:39.8  7:37 
     50       399  Wyatt Abts                     9  Cochrane-Fountain City         23:55.2  7:42 
     51   38  505  Brady Koomen                   9  Sparta                         24:04.1  7:45 
     52   39  501  Tyler Caudilll                10  Sparta                         24:20.1  7:50 
     53   40  474  Nolan Niemann                 10  La Crosse Central              24:42.2  7:58 
     54       402  Jacob Guenther                10  Cochrane-Fountain City         25:14.0  8:08 
     55       500  Jarett Bernett                12  Sparta                         25:49.6  8:19 
     56       386  Gavin Reinhart                10  Aquinas                        26:45.2  8:37 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    45  Holmen                                (19:35.7  97:58.4 1:08.6)
====================================================
  1      2  Nathan Novak               9 19:00.2
  2      5  Kenton Newman             10 19:28.8
  3      7  Nick Gillespie            11 19:36.7
  4     12  Nathan Luebke              9 19:43.9
  5     19  Guille Suarez              9 20:08.8
  6   ( 21) Gordy Buchner             11 20:13.1
  7   ( 25) Adam Troyanek              9 20:29.0
  
  2.    49  West Salem                            (19:34.8  97:53.7 0:40.5)
====================================================
  1      3  Max Wolf                  10 19:08.0
  2      9  Alex Osterlie             11 19:37.1
  3     10  Dawson Gronemus            9 19:38.0
  4     11  Blaine Wheeler            10 19:42.1
  5     16  Grant Bohnsack            12 19:48.5
  6   ( 26) Jake Walters               9 20:42.0
  7   ( 31) Zach Fitzpatrick           9 21:03.4
  
  3.    52  Aquinas                               (19:31.2  97:35.7 1:44.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Ryan Conzemius            11 18:27.6
  2      6  Martin Logue              10 19:30.0
  3      8  Ben Swift                 10 19:37.0
  4     17  Edward Hale               11 19:49.3
  5     20  Ben Barrett               10 20:11.8
  6   ( 22) Noah Arlt                 10 20:17.8
  7   ( 23) Oliver Thrush              9 20:23.0
  
  4.    70  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (19:47.2  98:55.8 1:16.9)
====================================================
  1      4  Damien Bennett            11 19:10.8
  2     13  Simeon Hauke              10 19:44.0
  3     14  Martin Zacher              9 19:45.4
  4     15  Zach Schaeffer            10 19:47.9
  5     24  Jacob Khang               10 20:27.7
  6   ( 27) Damien Stirk              10 20:48.7
  7   ( 28) Lunar Gaetz                9 20:50.6
  
  5.   153  La Crosse Central                     (21:42.9  108:34.1 4:51.7)
====================================================
  1     18  Collin Erickson            9 19:50.5
  2     30  Gavin Rees                12 20:59.8
  3     32  Gabriel Wood               9 21:17.9
  4     33  Evan Baines               11 21:43.7
  5     40  Nolan Niemann             10 24:42.2
  
  6.   171  Sparta                                (22:14.9  111:14.5 2:40.1)
====================================================
  1     29  Esteban Rodriguez         12 20:56.3
  2     34  Maxwell Falk               9 21:45.5
  3     35  Brady Towne               12 21:48.9
  4     36  Aaron McPherson           10 23:07.4
  5     37  Kaiyan Smith              10 23:36.4
  6   ( 38) Brady Koomen               9 24:04.1
  7   ( 39) Tyler Caudilll            10 24:20.1


